A WO DN

(&)}

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Claim Construction Hearing 1-9-2015

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

MARSHALL DIVISION
SOLOCRON MEDIA, LLC | DOCKET NO. 2:13CV1059
|
| JANUARY 9, 2015
VS. |
| 9:01 A.M.
|
VERIZON, ET AL | MARSHALL, TEXAS
VOLUME 1 OF 1, PAGES 1 THROUGH 144
REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF CLAIM CONSTRUCTION HEARING
BEFORE THE HONORABLE ROY S. PAYNE
UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE
APPEARANCES:
FOR THE PLAINTIFF: MATTHEW POWERS
WILLIAM NELSON
ROBERT GERRITY
ANNAKA NAVA
TENSEGRITY LAW GROUP
555 TWIN DOLPHIN DRIVE
SUITE 360
REDWOOD SHORES, CALIFORNIA 94065
ERIC FINDLAY
BRIAN CRAFT
FINDLAY CRAFT
102 NORTH COLLEGE AVENUE
SUITE 900
TYLER, TEXAS 75702
FOR AT&T MOBILITY: TED STEVENSON
MCKOOL SMITH
300 CRESCENT COURT
SUITE 1500
DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Claim Construction Hearing 1-9-2015

FOR VERIZON:

o g A~ wWN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
FOR SPRINT:
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

FOR T-MOBILE:

TIM DYLL

ATTORNEY AT LAW

208 S. AKARD STREET
WHITACRE TOWER, ROOM 2925
DALLAS, TEXAS 75202

MIKE JONES

POTTER MINTON

110 NORTH COLLEGE AVENUE
SUITE 500

TYLER, TEXAS 75702

KEVIN ANDERSON

WILEY REIN, LLP

1776 K STREET NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20006

MARK REITER

ROBERT VINCENT

GLENN THAMES

GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER
2100 MCKINNEY

SUITE 1100

DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

STEPHEN MCGRATH

ATTORNEY AT LAW

12920 SE 38TH STREET
BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98006

DAVID FINKELSON

MCGUIRE WOODS

ONE JAMES CENTER

901 E. CARY STREET
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219

ROBERT WEBER

SMITH WEBER

5505 PLAZA DRIVE
TEXARKANA, TEXAS 75505

JENNIFER KNAPP RIGGS
ATTORNEY AT LAW

6480 SPRINT PARKWAY
OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66251

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Claim Construction Hearing 1-9-2015

1| COURT REPORTER: TONYA B. JACKSON, RPR-CRR
FEDERAL OFFICIAL REPORTER
300 WILLOW, SUITE 239
BEAUMONT, TEXAS 77701

o g A~ wWN

PROCEEDINGS REPORTED USING COMPUTERIZED STENOTYPE;
TRANSCRIPT PRODUCED VIA COMPUTER-AIDED TRANSCRIPTION.

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Claim Construction Hearing 1-9-2015

1 INDEX

2 PAGE
3

4, "SELECTED VIDEO FILE" 7

5| "COMMUNICATION LINK" 26
6| "POLYPHONIC" 26
7| "ALLOW A USER TO DOWNLOAD THE VIDEO FILE" 59
8| "CONFIGURED TO" 59
9] "NATIVE PLAYBACK FORMAT" 67

10 "CONVERT THE VIDEO FILE TO A NATIVE PLAYBACK 94

FORMAT USABLE BY A PLAYBACK DEVICE"

12| "LINK THAT IDENTIFIES THE CONVERTED FILE" 113
13| "USER-DEFINED AUDIO FILE" 114
14| "ENHANCED PERFORMANCE SPEAKER" 133
15| "SUBSTANTIALLY FULL RANGE OF AUDIO SOUNDS" 138
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

09:02AM

o g A~ wWN

09:02am 10
11
12
13
14
09:02am 15
16
17
18
19
09:022v 20
21
22
23
24

09:02aM 25

Claim Construction Hearing 1-9-2015

(OPEN COURT, ALL PARTIES PRESENT.)

THE COURT: For the record, we're here for the
Claim Construction Hearing in Solocron Media versus
Verizon Communications, et al, which is Case
No. 2:13-1059 on our docket.

Would counsel state their appearances for the
record.

MR. FINDLAY: Good morning, your Honor. Eric
Findlay on behalf of the plaintiff. Also with me today
is Matthew Powers, William Nelson, Annaka Nava, Robert
Gerrity; and we're ready to proceed.

THE COURT: A11 right. Thank you,
Mr. Findlay.

MR. JONES: Your Honor, on behalf of Verizon,
Mike Jones. Our lead counsel is Mr. Kevin Anderson.

MR. ANDERSON: Good morning, your Honor.

MR. JONES: And also here from Verizon is
Mr. Michael Holden and Jack Minnear.

THE COURT: Al11 right. Thank you, Mr. Jones.

MR. FINKELSON: Good morning, your Honor.
Dave Finkelson on behalf of Sprint. With me as well is
Bob Weber on behalf of Sprint and Jennifer Riggs on
behalf of Sprint.

THE COURT: Al11 right. Thank you, sir.

MR. REITER: Good morning, your Honor. Mark

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




