		1			
1	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS				
2	MARSHALL DIVISION				
3	SOLOCRON MEDIA, LLC	DOCKET NO. 2:13CV1059			
4		 JANUARY 9, 2015			
5	VS.	 9:01 A.M.			
6	VERIZON, ET AL	j MARSHALL, TEXAS			
7					
8	VOLUME 1 OF	: 1 PAGES 1 THROUGH 1/1/			
9	REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF CLAIM CONSTRUCTION HEARING				
10					
11					
12					
13					
14	APPEARANCES:				
15	FOR THE PLAINTIFF:				
16		WILLIAM NELSON ROBERT GERRITY			
17		ANNAKA NAVA TENSEGRITY LAW GROUP			
18		555 TWIN DOLPHIN DRIVE SUITE 360			
19		REDWOOD SHORES, CALIFORNIA 94065			
20		ERIC FINDLAY BRIAN CRAFT			
21		FINDLAY CRAFT 102 NORTH COLLEGE AVENUE			
22		SUITE 900 TYLER, TEXAS 75702			
23		TED STEVENSON			
24		MCKOOL SMITH 300 CRESCENT COURT SUITE 1500			
25		DALLAS, TEXAS 75219			



_		3	
			2
1		TIM DYLL ATTORNEY AT LAW 208 S. AKARD STREET	
3		WHITACRE TOWER, ROOM 2925 DALLAS, TEXAS 75202	
4		DALLAC, ILAAC 10202	
5	FOR VERIZON:	MIKE JONES POTTER MINTON	
6		110 NORTH COLLEGE AVENUE SUITE 500	
7		TYLER, TEXAS 75702	
8		KEVIN ANDERSON WILEY REIN, LLP	
9		1776 K STREET NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006	
10		Within the terms of the terms o	
11	FOR T-MOBILE:	MARK REITER ROBERT VINCENT	
12		GLENN THAMES GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER	
13		2100 MCKINNEY SUITE 1100	
14		DALLAS, TEXAS 75201	
15		STEPHEN MCGRATH ATTORNEY AT LAW	
16		12920 SE 38TH STREET BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98006	
17		bllling, miemine en occor	
18	FOR SPRINT:	DAVID FINKELSON MCGUIRE WOODS	
19		ONE JAMES CENTER 901 E. CARY STREET	
20		RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219	
21		ROBERT WEBER SMITH WEBER	
22		5505 PLAZA DRIVE TEXARKANA, TEXAS 75505	
23		JENNIFER KNAPP RIGGS	
24		ATTORNEY AT LAW 6480 SPRINT PARKWAY OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66251	
25			





1	INDEX		4
2		PAGE	
3		<u></u>	
4	"SELECTED VIDEO FILE"	7	
5	"COMMUNICATION LINK"	26	
6	"POLYPHONIC"	26	
7	"ALLOW A USER TO DOWNLOAD THE VIDEO FILE"	59	
8	"CONFIGURED TO"	59	
9	"NATIVE PLAYBACK FORMAT"	67	
10	"CONVERT THE VIDEO FILE TO A NATIVE PLAYBACK FORMAT USABLE BY A PLAYBACK DEVICE"	94	
12	"LINK THAT IDENTIFIES THE CONVERTED FILE"	113	
13	"USER-DEFINED AUDIO FILE"	114	
14	"ENHANCED PERFORMANCE SPEAKER"	133	
15	"SUBSTANTIALLY FULL RANGE OF AUDIO SOUNDS"	138	
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			



5

(OPEN COURT, ALL PARTIES PRESENT.) 1 2 THE COURT: For the record, we're here for the Claim Construction Hearing in Solocron Media versus Verizon Communications, et al, which is Case No. 2:13-1059 on our docket. 09:02AM 6 Would counsel state their appearances for the record. 8 MR. FINDLAY: Good morning, your Honor. Eric Findlay on behalf of the plaintiff. Also with me today 10 is Matthew Powers, William Nelson, Annaka Nava, Robert 09:02AM 11 Gerrity; and we're ready to proceed. 12 THE COURT: All right. Thank you, 13 Mr. Findlay. MR. JONES: Your Honor, on behalf of Verizon, 14 15 Mike Jones. Our lead counsel is Mr. Kevin Anderson. 09:02AM 16 MR. ANDERSON: Good morning, your Honor. 17 MR. JONES: And also here from Verizon is 18 Mr. Michael Holden and Jack Minnear. 19 THE COURT: All right. Thank you, Mr. Jones. MR. FINKELSON: Good morning, your Honor. 09:02AM 20 21 Dave Finkelson on behalf of Sprint. With me as well is 22 Bob Weber on behalf of Sprint and Jennifer Riggs on 23 behalf of Sprint. 24 THE COURT: All right. Thank you, sir. 25 MR. REITER: Good morning, your Honor. 09:02AM



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

